r
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series JACKS AND JACK MOUNTINGS
SECTION 461-630-1 02
Issue 1, October 1967
AT&TCo Standard
FOR PORTABLE TELEPHONE SETS, OUTDOOR TYPE
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND CONNECTIONS

cord enters the bottom of the plug.
2. IDENTIFICATION
Ordering Guide
Jack, KS-8420
Jack, KS-8421
Housing, Weatherproof, KS-19316, L4
Cover, Weatherproof, KS-19316, L5
Housing Box, KS-19316, L6
Housing, KS-20202, L1 or L2
(e
~e
FIJfl
e
Fig. 1 - KS-8420 Jack, Installed
GROMMET
CONNECTOR
Fig. 4- KS-19316, List 4 Housing and Components
(2 of 3 Grommets Shown)
BRACKET
I
1,'( f/
•FOR USE WHERE BOX FOR JACK HAS BEEN
INSTALLED OR REPLACEMENT PARTS
FOR KS-19316, LIST 4 .
/
•ACCEPTS:
493A JACK (MD)
541A JACK
548A JACK
• MOUNTS TO STANDARD
ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX
•MOUNTING SCREWS SUPPLIED
Fig. 5 - KS-19316, List 5 Cover
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1967
Printed in U.S.A.
Page 1
SECTION 461-630-102
DROP OR BRIDLE WIRE
1093A PROTECTOR
(IF REQUIRED)
E-DROP WIRE CLAMP
BR IDLE WIRE
GROUND WIRE
1/2 IN. GALV IRON RETU RN BEND
E-DROP WIRE CLAMP
1/2 IN . GALV IRON CONDUIT (PREFERRED) OR
CROUSE-HINDS NO. CGB-193 CONNECTOR OR
l-IN . CABLE STRAPS FASTENED
WITH l-IN. ROOFING NAILS
• APPROX 6 F~ ABOVE GROUND
1-1/4 IN. NO. 14 R H
GALV WOOD SCREWS
l-IN . NO 14 R H GALV WOOD
SCREWS IN 10 14-3/4 IN.
SCREW ANCHORS
l-IN. CABLE STRAP. ATTACH WITH NO. 14 R H
GALV WOOD SCREWS IN APPROVED SCREW
ANCHORS OR WITH OTHER APPROVED
FASTENERS
PROTECT GROUND WIRE FOR A DISTANCE OF 8 FT. ABOVE GROUND WITH GROUND WIRE MOULDING.
PLACE STRAPS APPROX 4 FT. APART. IF POLE IS CROOKED, PLACE SUFFICIENT STR APS TO MAKE
MOULDING CONFORM TO CONTOUR OF POLE .
NOTE: WHEN TWISTED PAIR OR TRIPLE WIRE IS USED, PLACE A LAYER OF RUBBER TAPE BETWEEN THE
CONDUCTORS WHERE THEY ENTER THE RUBBER PLUG OF THE CONNECTOR SO THAT WHEN THE
CONNECTOR CAP IS TIGHTENED THE HOLE WILL BE EFFECTIVELY SEALED.
Page 2
Fig. 2- KS-8421 Jack, Typical Installation
• FURNISHED WITH LATER PRODUCTIONS OF
KS-19316, LIST 4 HOUSING
e WITH REVERSIBLE MOUNTING LUGS
Fig. 6- KS-19316, List 6 Housing Box
I
~4.9 1N .